GBP  (0.07)  (6.11)  (0.02)  (1.54)
CNY  (0.03)  (0.31)  (0.04)  (0.40)
JPY  (2.69)  (1.87)  (4.37)  (2.73)

 (56.64)  (74.15)

166 ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Notes formiNg part of fiNaNcial statemeNts (coNtd.)

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATuTORy REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

particulars currency

As atn31st March, 2020 As at 31st March, 2019
foreign

currency
notional
Amount

(in million)

Rupees
(in million)

foreign
currency
notional
Amount

(in million)

Rupees
(in million)

Total CHF  -  -  (0.04)  (2.98)
USD  0.45  34.26  0.94  65.32

EURO  0.32  26.67  0.48  37.52
GBP  (0.07)  (6.11)  (0.02)  (1.54)
CNY  (0.03)  (0.31)  (0.04)  (0.40)
JPY  (2.69)  (1.87)  (4.37)  (2.73)

  foreign currency sensitivity
   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EURO, GBP, CHF, JPY and

CNY exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for
all other currencies is not material.

` in million

for the year ended currency change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

31st March, 2020 USD +10%  3.43
USD -10%  (3.43)
EUR +10%  2.67
EUR -10%  (2.67)
GBP +10%  (0.61)
GBP -10%  0.61
JPY +10%  (0.19)
JPY -10%  0.19

CNY +10%  (0.03)
CNY -10%  0.03

31st March, 2019 USD +10%  6.53
USD -10%  (6.53)
EUR +10%  3.75
EUR -10%  (3.75)
GBP +10%  (0.15)
GBP -10%  0.15
CHF +10%  (0.30)
CHF -10%  0.30
JPY +10%  (0.27)
JPY -10%  0.27

CNY +10%  (0.04)
CNY -10%  0.04

   In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the
exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

  3)  commodity price risk
   The Company is exposed to risks in fluctuation of prices of certain raw materials, which are used as key inputs

in the production process, especially ferrous and non-ferrous metals. Historically, as a practice, and as per
our understanding with customers, the Company has passed on an increase in the cost of metals, especially
aluminium and steel to its customers and does not foresee a significant risk to its statement of profit and loss on